



{1}

fa4777.17.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO.4777 OF 2017

Ramkishan s/o Raibhan Bakal
(deceased through LRs)

Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
& others

Respondents

Mrs. S.D. More, advocate for appellant.

Mr. A.M. Phule, AGP for respondents 1 to 3.

Mr. S.N. Boiwar, advocate holding for Mr. S.R. Deshpande,
advocate for respondents 4 and 5.

CORAM : M.S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 10th JANUARY, 2018

PER COURT:

1. Heard.

2. Admit. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondents 1 to 3. Learned counsel Mr. Boiwar waives service of notice on behalf of respondents 4 and 5.

(M.S. SONAK, J.)

dyb