



975-FA-4777-

2024:BHC-AUG:3483

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

975 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4777 OF 2017

Ramkishan Raibhan Bakal (died)
Thr Lrs Nandabai And OrsAppellants

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondents

.....

Mr. More Shubhangi D., Advocate for Appellants
Mr. R. B. Dhaware, AGP for the Respondents - State
Mr. S. R. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 and 5

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 04.04.2025

PER COURT :

1. The learned AGP seeks time.
2. Learned Advocate for the Appellants is present.
3. Learned Advocate appears for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.
4. Stand over to 23/04/2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

Sameer/April-2025