



2024:BHC-AUG:3483

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

949 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4777 OF 2017

RAMKISHAN RAIBHAN BAKAL (DIED) THR. LRS. NANDABAI AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Ms. Shubhangi D. More

AGP for Respondent nos.1 to 2 : Mr.S.S.Dande

Advocate for Respondent nos.4 & 5 : Mr.Deshpande Siddharth R.

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : June 12, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned APP seeks accommodation to ascertain whether he can appear on behalf of respondent no.3.
2. Stand over to 26-06-2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)