



2024:BHC-AUG:3483



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

908 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4777 OF 2017

RAMKISHAN RAIBHAN BAKAL (DIED) THR LRS NANDABAI AND
OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Ms. Shubhangi D. More
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3-State : Mr. S. S. Dande
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 : Mr. S. M. Gunjkar h/f M. S.
R.Deshpande

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 16 JULY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned APP submits that he is in touch with respondent MTDC authorities and he is awaiting appropriate instructions.
2. To the suggestion of this Court as to whether the matter can be placed before Lok Adalat, both, learned counsel for the appellants as well as learned APP, readily consented. However, learned APP submits that he would seek instructions in that directions also. He seeks time.
3. Stand over to 30.07.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)