



2024:BHC-AUG:3483



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

968 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4777 OF 2017

RAMKISHAN RAIBHAN BAKAL (DIED) THR LRS NANDABAI AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....  
Advocate for Appellant : Ms. Shubhangi D. More  
AGP for Respondent - State : Mr. S. S. Dande  
Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. Siddharth R. Deshpande

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 30 JULY 2025

PER COURT :-

In view of suggestion of both sides, the matter be placed before  
the upcoming Lok Adalat.

( ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)