



2024:BHC-AUG:3483  
4777.2017FA

-1-

IN THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT PRESIDED OVER BY  
HON'BLE SMT JUSTICE VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,  
HELD ON 13<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025,  
AT HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE AT AURANGABAD

**83 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4777 OF 2017**

RAMKISHAN RAIBHAN BAKAL (DIED) THR LRS NANDABAI  
AND ORS  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...  
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. S.D. More  
AGP for Respondent nos.1 to 3 : Mrs. Saie Joshi  
Advocate for Respondent nos.4 and 5 : Mr. S.R. Deshpande

...  
**ORDER**

1. The appellants and their Advocate are present. The Advocate for respondent nos.4 and 5 and their parties are present. The learned AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3 is present, however, authorities are not present.

2. At present, the matter is not settled, hence removed from board.

(Avinash R. Borulkar)	(S.G. Shete)	( Smt. Vaishali Patil-Jadhav, J.)
Advocate	D.J.(Retd.)	Head of the Panel
Member	Member	

Date: 13.09.2025  
Place: Aurangabad