



2024:BHC-AUG:3483
P1-FA-4777-2017

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 4777 OF 2017

RAMKISHAN S/O RAIBHAN BAKAL (DIED) THROUGH LRS
NANDABAI WD/O RAMKISHAN BAKAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for the Appellants : Ms. Shubhangi D. More
APP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. D. R. Korade
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 : Mr. Siddharth R. Deshpande

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 18 SEPTEMBER 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 08.10.2025.
3. Learned APP waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 3. Learned counsel waives notice for respondent nos. 4 and 5.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.]

vre